

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3811/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/10/2006 in MAC No. 16/2005 & MAC No. 17/2005 & MAC No. 18/2005 & MAC No. 19/2005 & MAC No. 20/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

LALMALSAWMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Dr. Meera Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. R.C.Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after eight weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER